

TOWN OF CORTE MADERA

PARADISE DRIVE SIDEWALK WIDENING PROJECT - SAN CLEMENTE DRIVE TO SEAWOLF PASSAGE

Project No. 15-007

Date: 5/20/2021

BID SUMMARY - Bid Schedule

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Team Ghilotti, Inc.		Bauman Landscape and Construction, Inc.		FBD Vanguard Construction Inc.		Kerex Engineering		Ghilotti Bros., Inc.		CF Contracting, Inc.		Burch Engineering & Construction Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10.01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 47,850.75	\$ 47,850.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10.02	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 59,070.75	\$ 59,070.75	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
10.03	Pollution and Erosion Controls	1	LS	\$ 8,877.00	\$ 8,877.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10.04	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10.05	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Demolition																
10.06.1	Remove Concrete & Base	10500	SF	\$ 7.20	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 131,250.00
10.06.2	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Asphalt Concrete Path	9500	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 118,750.00
10.06.3	Remove Roadway Delineation	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10.06.4	Monument Referencing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10.06.5	Tree Removal	5	EA	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10.06.6	Remove Sign and Post	3	EA	\$ 104.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10.07	Asphalt Concrete Grinding	9000	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,500.00
	Street Improvements																
10.08	Hot Mix Asphalt Conform	250	TN	\$ 142.50	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 69,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 87,500.00
10.09	Aggregate Base	500	TN	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
10.10	Lightweight Fill	30	TN	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
	Minor Concrete																
10.11.1	Concrete Curb and Gutter: Type 'D'	1800	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 160,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,000.00
10.11.2	Concrete Curb and Gutter: Rolled Curb	26	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00
10.11.3	Concrete Curb (4" Edge Protection)	50	LF	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
10.11.4	Concrete Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
10.11.5	Concrete Sidewalk	10650	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 101,175.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 159,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 138,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 159,750.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 143,775.00
10.11.6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	525	SF	\$ 21.90	\$ 11,497.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00
10.11.7	Concrete Driveway	1150	SF	\$ 13.60	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,000.00
10.11.8	Retrofit Concrete Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 4,542.00	\$ 4,542.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
10.11.9	Modify Concrete Retaining Wall	125	LF	\$ 176.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Storm Drainage System																
10.12.1	Sidewalk Underdrain	6	EA	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 7,386.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
10.12.2	Sidewalk Underdrain with Diamond Plate	1	EA	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10.12.3	Modify Type 'A' Catch Basin	7	EA	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 48,160.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
	Adjusting Existing Facilities to Grade																
10.13.1	Adjust to Grade AT&T Box	4	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
10.13.2	Adjust to Grade Cable Box	1	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10.13.3	Adjust to Grade Waater Meter Boxes & Sewer Cleanout Boxes	6	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
10.13.4	Adjust to Grade Traffic Handhole	5	EA	\$ 693.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10.13.5	Adjust to Grade Traffic Signal Box	7	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
10.13.6	Adjust to Grade Traffic Signal Pole	5	EA	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
10.13.7	Relocate Electrical Box & Conduits	2	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
10.13.8	Adjust to Grade Utility Vault (Comm/Elect)	1	EA	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Signage and Striping																
10.14	Red Curb Paint (Side Streets)	120	LF	\$ 14.85	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
10.15	Storm Drain Pipe (12" RCP)	4	EA	\$ 527.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
	Landscaping																
10.16	Soil Preparation	1	LS	\$ 7,277.00	\$ 7,277.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10.17	Ground Cover	1	LS	\$ 4,287.00	\$ 4,287.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10.18	Adjust Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
10.19	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	125	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
10.20	Tree Root Barrier	150	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 827,141.00		\$ 881,235.00		\$ 898,111.00		\$ 920,925.00		\$ 965,988.00		\$ 1,041,448.00		\$ 1,180,175.00

ALTERNATE ITEM A: WORK AT 5604 AND 5608 PARADISE DRIVE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Demolition																
10.05.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 2,5											